
Integrated Planning, Accountability, and Budgeting System - Information System  
(IPABS-IS) 

To request a login to IPABS-IS or to update your existing user privileges, please contact your Operations 

Office Administrator from the list below. For some offices, multiple Administrators are listed and can 

both be contacted for account requests.                                                                                                                                            

For other questions regarding IPABS-IS, please contact IPABS Support at 571-282-6524 or at 

IPABSSupport@em.doe.gov. IPABS Support is available Monday through Friday, from 8:00 AM to 6:00 

PM EST. Questions may also be sent to Steve Gomberg, the IPABS-IS Administrator, at 202-586-6497 or 

at steve.gomberg@em.doe.gov.  

Integrated Planning, Accountability, and Budgeting System - Information System  
(IPABS-IS) 

Operation Office Administrators 

Operation Office Administrator E-mail Address Phone Number  

All Other Sites 
Margaret Marks   margaret.marks@emcbc.doe.gov  513-246-0473  

 Donna Naylor donna.naylor@emcbc.doe.gov    513-246-0475  

Carlsbad (CB)   David Hoffer David.Hoffer@wipp.ws   575-234-7144 

Closure Sites  
Margaret Marks   margaret.marks@emcbc.doe.gov  513-246-0473  

 Donna Naylor donna.naylor@emcbc.doe.gov    513-246-0475  

Headquarters (HQ)   IPABS Support   IPABSSupport@em.doe.gov 571-282-6524 

Idaho (ID)   
Agnes Gentillon gentilar@id.doe.gov 208-526-5767 

Mark Searle   searleml@id.doe.gov   208-526-5454  

NNSA Sites (NT) 
 Donna Naylor   donna.naylor@emcbc.doe.gov   513-246-0475 

Joanna Serra joanna.serra@nnsa.doe.gov 301-903-6136 

Oak Ridge (OR) Alicia Harris   harrisam@oro.doe.gov   865-241-6423  

Portsmouth/Paducah (PP) 
Shelley Haynie-

Sparks   
shelley.haynie-

sparks@lex.doe.gov   859-219-4015  

Program Direction (PD)   IPABS Support   IPABSSupport@em.doe.gov 571-282-6524  

Richland (RL) 
Dawn MacDonald   Dawn.Macdonald@rl.gov   509-376-5883 

Shannon Ortiz  Shannon.Ortiz@rl.gov 509-373-0908 

River Protection (RP) 
Rob Chase   Rob_Chase@rl.gov   509-376-1849  

Teresa Wright Teresa_A_Wright@orp.doe.gov   509-376-2025  

Safeguards and Security   IPABS Support   IPABSSupport@em.doe.gov 571-282-6524 

Savannah River (SR) 
Clarissa Israel clarissa.israel@srs.gov   803-952-8531  

Jean Stump   jean.stump@srs.gov   803-952-9462  

Technology Development 
and Deployment (TDD) 

IPABS Support IPABSSupport@em.doe.gov 571-282-6524 

West Valley Demonstration 
Project 

Carol Streczywilk    Carol.Streczywilk@emcbc.doe.gov   716-942-4011  

Margaret Marks   margaret.marks@emcbc.doe.gov   513-246-0473 
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